
Top investors in US

Source: Bureau of Economic Analysis

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

United Kingdom
Canada
Japan
Germany
Ireland
France
Switzerland
The Netherlands
Singapore
Spain
China
Belgium
Israel
Australia
Sweden

598,319
453,641
424,347
372,778
279,647
267,573
196,595
191,937
73,677
67,179
58,154
55,940
55,362
54,307
52,730

16.1
12.2
11.4
10.0
7.5
7.2
5.3
5.2
2.0
1.8
1.6
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.4

Market 2016 position
(US$m)

Share of
total (%)

UBO refers to Ultimate Beneficial Owner. CAGR refers to Compound Annual Growth Rate.
Fastest-growing sources of FDI ranks markets with 2016 FDI stock in the United States greater than US$1 billion

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

Thailand
Argentina
China
Singapore
Chile
Ireland
Brazil
Israel
Turkey
Greece
Bermuda
Belgium
South Korea
Denmark
Canada

2,082
4,935

58,154
73,677
2,614

279,647
36,869
55,362
1,290
1,057

33,460
55,940
38,750
17,726

453,641

55.5
46.4
44.7
36.9
30.4
28.1
24.1
21.3
17.2
16.2
16.2
14.7
14.4
13.0
12.9

MarketRankRank 2016 position
(US$m)

CAGR 2011
to 2016 (%)

Fastest-growing sources of FDI by UBOLargest sources of FDI by UBO


