Top investors in US

12

13

14

Belgium

Australia

Israel

Largest sources of FDI by UBO				Faste	Fastest-growing sources of FDI by UBO			
Rank	Market	2016 position (US\$m)	Share of total (%)	Rank	Market	2016 position (US\$m)	CAGR 2011 to 2016 (%)	
1	United Kingdom	598,319	16.1	1	Thailand	2,082	55.5	
2	Canada	453,641	12.2	2	Argentina	4,935	46.4	
3	Japan	424,347	11.4	3	China	58,154	44.7	
4	Germany	372,778	10.0	4	Singapore	73,677	36.9	
5	Ireland	279,647	7.5	5	Chile	2,614	30.4	
6	France	267,573	7.2	6	Ireland	279,647	28.1	
7	Switzerland	196,595	5.3	7	Brazil	36,869	24.1	
8	The Netherlands	191,937	5.2	8	Israel	55,362	21.3	
9	Singapore	73,677	2.0	9	Turkey	1,290	17.2	
10	Spain	67,179	1.8	10	Greece	1,057	16.2	
11	China	58,154	1.6	11	Bermuda	33,460	16.2	

12

13

14

Belgium

Denmark

South Korea

15 Sweden 52,730 1.4 15 Canada UBO refers to Ultimate Beneficial Owner. CAGR refers to Compound Annual Growth Rate.

55,940

55,362

54,307

1.5

1.5

1.5

Fastest-growing sources of FDI ranks markets with 2016 FDI stock in the United States greater than US\$1 billion

14.7

14.4

13.0

12.9

55,940

38,750

17,726

453,641